remaining contingency budget moving forward. Board questions were addressed by staff.
M. Muhammedov made a motion to approve change orders 14, 15 and 16 (collectively,
the “Change Orders”) from Pro-Craft Construction, Inc. (“PCC”) in the total amount of
Two Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One and Thirty cents ($202,471.30)
for the Magnolia Science Academy-5 7111 Winnetka Avenue project (the “Project”).
S. Orazov seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

M. Muhammedov Aye

S. Orazov Aye

S. Covarrubias Absent

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

[...]

Board questions were addressed by staff.
S. Orazov made a motion to approve Silver Creek Modular Change Orders Nos. 1-6 (the
“Change Orders”) for the Magnolia Science Academy-5 7111 Winnetka Ave Project (the
“Project”) for a total deductive amount of Three Hundred Thirty One Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Four and Twenty Six cents (-$331,444.26).
D. Gonzalez seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

S. Covarrubias Absent

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Orazov Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

M. Muhammedov Aye

IV. Intermission

Approval of Silver Creek Change Orders Nos. 1 - 6 for the Magnolia Science